Forename Surname
Paige  McLeod
Gemma Frost
Claire  Cook
Janet  Ryan

Lois Muir
Joanne Rea

Lucy  May
Fiona  McDonald
Abby  Dorani
Alicia  Lauckner

Phillipa  Kimberley
Gemma Richardson
Nina Tomlin
Zoe Savage
Heather Witham

Dorothee Schriever

Kerry  Burnyeat
Rachael Holmes
Helen  James
Helen  Ballard
Lisa Irving
Emma  Tumbull
Claire  Green

Natalie Mortimer
Lisa Athey
Jenny  Wilkie

Club

Cleveland

Tri Vector
Wearside

Force 10

Cleveland

Blaydon CC Tri Tea

Team Newc Tri
Ponteland

Castle Tri
Redcar
Pentland Triathletes

Unattached
Derwent Valley RC
Castle Tri

York Tri Club
Coalfields
Tricademy
Coalfields
Ponteland

Alnwick
Redcar

Age Cat

FJ
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40

BTF Member

<
@D
w

e
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

<
w

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

Ponteland Sprint Triathlon - 14/04

83.09

78.66
94.82

90.48

97.13

Richmond Sprint Triathlon - 12/05

100

89.23

81.29

Alnwick Sprint Triathlon - 12/05

—_

00

86.17
85.27
84.80

69.79
70.55

79.90

Cleveland Sprint Triathlon - 19/05

©
S
~
N

91.39

81.74

79.39

94.85
94.03

100

Northumberland Sprint Triathlon - 02/06

73.98

91.08

81.42

79.37

78.51

Northumberland Standard Triathlon - 02/06

94.26

84.48

75.31

78.36

100

94.69

Arthur Puckrin Memorial Standard Triathlon - 15/06

Spanish City Sprint Triathlon - 23/06

Triology Events Super Sprint Event 1 - 26/06

Ponteland Sprint Triathlon - 30/06

Castle & Derwent Sprint Triathlon - 07/07

Castle & Derwent Standard Triathlon - 07/07

Woodhorn Museum Sprint Triathlon - 13/07

Woodhorn Museum Standard Triathlon - 13/07

Washington Sprint Triathlon - 14/07

Triology Events Super Sprint Event 2 - 24/07

Redcar Sprint Triathlon - 28/07

Cleveland Steelman Triathlon - 03/08

Weardale Sprint Triathlon - 04/08

Seaham Harbour Standard Triathlon - 04/08

Big Lime Sprint Triathlon - 18/08

Total of
Best 5
Scores

90.71
200.00
194.26
157.07

91.39

91.08

89.23

86.17

86.27

84.80

84.48

81.74

81.42

81.29

79.39

79.37

75.31

69.79
227.57
189.67
172.54
170.38
100.00
100.00

97.13

94.69



Sarah  Seymour
Melanie Haughan
Catherine McShane
Alice  Box
Jenny  Graham
Suzanne Boden
Caroline Wilson
Anna  Fletcher
Alison  Nicholson
Carol  Chilton
Carolyn Dales
Mandy Jardine
Tina Kelly
Tina Diddee
Nicola  Matthews
Joanne Marshall

Esme  Stephenson

Helen  Dickinson
Emma  Simpson
Rachel Heeley
Stella Hudson
Charlotte Snowdon

Michelle O'Donoghue

Victoria Curry
Jennifer Egdell
Louise Callaghan
Carole  Moss
Tania  Conway
Susan  Harding
Leslie  Wilkinson
Jen Dixon
Judith  Tetlow
Jocelyn Bolam
Angela Ellins
Joanna Lonsdale
Jil Libby
Joyce  Mark
Tricia  Bell
Roz Layton

Muckle
Sun City

Force 10
Cleveland
Ponteland
NSPO

Tri North'land

Durham
Ponteland
NSPO
Ponteland
Redcar Tri Club
Ponteland
Alnwick

Tri North'land
Alnwick

Tri Life Tri Tm
Darlington

Tri Life
Alnwick

Tri North'land
Alnwick
Peebles TC
Alnwick
C.OLT.
Durham
Ryton

Alnwick
Castle Tri

Hatric
Tweed
Cleveland
Durham

Fv40
FVv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
Fv40
FV50
FV50
FV50
FV50
FV50
FV50
FV50
FV50
FV50
FV50
FV50
FV50
FV60
FV60
FV60
FV60

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

94.61

83.12

79.86

91.03

82.72

80.06

75.45
75.22

73.45

72.92
72.91

69.66

65.95

75.22
73.98

68.80

63.36

90.08

90.42
89.65

82.22

73.39

66.55

55.88

85.67

84.13

78.73

74.82

71.54

82.28
76.27
74.85

78.18
77.22
70.05
69.90
67.67
73.75

82.81

91.03

90.42

89.65

85.05 85.05
84.13

82.72

82.22

80.06

79.86

78.73

77.84 77.84
75.45

75.22

74.82

73.45

73.39

72.92

72.91

71.54

69.66

66.55

65.95

55.88

176.89

151.49

148.83

86.25 86.25
83.12

78.18

77.22

70.05

69.90

68.80

67.67

63.36

159.42

90.08

82.81

78.33 78.33



Pauline Johnson

Rose  Todhunter

Sandra Main
Barbara Perry
Connor  Prior
Cole  Baldam

Alexande Cunningham

Sam Kettlewell
Matthew Lambert
Joseph Hamilton
Jack Boaden
Liam Blatch
Daniel  Buffham

Ben Murray-John
James Carragher

Ben Dixon
Lewis  Timmins

Andy  Niven
Jake Elliot
lan Elder

Nicholas Thornton
Michael Burrows
Sean  Ashworth
Justin -~ Turner
Stephen Knight
Stephen Addison
Matthew Alderson
Graham Hunt
Marc  Flanagan
Adam  Smith
Trevor  Dixon
Laurence Reeves
James Dytham
James Ashton

Toby  Routledge

Paul Tyrrell
lan Katz

Cleveland

Cleveland

Wearside
Hartlepool
Physiohaus
Trilogy B Sc
Trilogy Multi
South Shields
Castle Tri
Newcastle Uni.
Ponteland
Alnwick
Alnwick
VO2Max

Tri Vector
Physiohaus
Team Newc Tri

One Life
Force 10

Castle Tri
Ryton
Tyne Tri
Blaydon Harriers
Durham
NE31
NSPO
Aycliffe Tri
Alnwick
VO2Max
Coalfields
One Life
NE31
VO2Max

Francis Gainsboroug Team Newc Tri

Lee McCarron

Tri North'land

FV60
FV60
FV60
FV60
My
MJ
MJ
MJ
MJ
MJ
MJ
MJ
MJ
MJ
MJ
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

93.86

92.11

99.36

90.36

78.99

73.89

89.47

100
97.31

93.97

92.19

73.18

91.34

81.56
78.84
77.92
74.74
86.91
100

88.81
86.25
83.76

73.07

89.25

7.1

72.56
64.31
91.32
88.71

97.30

98.47

93.13

92.98
88.02

93.31

92.80

77.10

77.32

75.82
100

92.12
92.10
91.41
91.28

89.73

87.78
100
94.29

84.59

96.17

92.58

90.03

87.99

71
73.18
72.56
64.31
184.30
266.20
185.20
100.00
97.31
97.30
93.31
81.56
78.84
77.92
74.74
266.80
200.00
193.65
179.17
179.05
168.35
156.09
150.39
149.71
100.00
98.47
96.17
93.97
93.13
92.58
92.19
92.12
92.10
91.41
91.28
90.03
89.73
89.25
87.99



Neil Dobinson
Sean  Kennedy
Matthew Hickman
Peter  Muir
James  Wilkins

Bradley O'Donoghue

Kevin  Gunn
Sam Hodgson
Joe Waugh
Niall Molloy

Chris  Burtenshaw

Peter ~ Morgan
Daniel  Meggs
Paul Davidson
Lee Imrie
Tom Atkinson
Ollie Irons
Graeme Walton
Richard Derry
Ryan  Pearson
Roy Young
Ben James
Andrew Petford
Neil Wold
James  Mollon

Christopt McNamara

Lee Williams
Mark  Philpott
David ~ Garner
Peter  Shaw
Lee Tait
Daniel  Venner
Gordon  Mitchell

Peter  Ball
Stephen Nicholson
Mark  Derry

Chris  Brown
Peter ~ Bennett

Robert  Richardson

Tri North'land
Sun City
Cleveland
Team Newc Tri
Tri Life

Muckle

Castle Tri

Army
Aycliffe Tri
Tweed
Hartlepool

MonkeyLlama
Tricademy

Team Newc Tri
Aycliffe Tri
NSPO

Redcar
Army

NSPO

NE31

Blaydon Harriers
Tricademy
VO2Max

NSPO
Cleveland
Redcar

NSPO

Force 10
Coalfields
NSPO

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

80.05

83.79
77.28
98.74

80.65

75.89
76.19

82.44

81.50

73.74

67.69

95.56

85.04
53.72
83.63

86.65

85.14

83.56

82.35

80.06

73.80

70.82
67.85

80.57

74.59

90.43
84.90

78.89

71.37

87.11

86.15
85.99

84.70

95.82

85.08
58.49

83.43

81.23

77.57

85.78

76.12

83.82
83.63

78.64

73.02
73.00
72.25

71.33
94.90

94.50
88.25

52.20

80.44

71.91
69.14

87.11
86.65
86.15
85.99
85.14
84.70
83.82
83.63
83.56
83.43
82.44
82.35
81.50
81.23
80.06
80.05
78.64
77.57
73.80
73.74
73.02
73.00
72.25
70.82
67.85
67.69
250.14
223.20
193.64
191.38
184.93
173.15
170.12
164.41
164.28
159.33
152.01
148.10
140.51



Mark  Head

Andrew Sedgewick
Michael Hindmarsh

John Parr

Steven Carragher

Mark  Young
Darren  McBain
Paul Robson

Paul Richardson

Michael Mason
Graeme Downs

lan Readman
Peter ~ Camp
Martin  Lloyd

lan Brown

Andrew Phillips
Brett Lambert
Damian Chandler
Al Heatley
Daniel  Shoulder
Peter  Soward

Stephen Armstrong

Ken Haughan

Andy  Pendlebury

Wayne Britton
Mark  Gardham
Darrel ~ Stephens

Arran  Stephenson

Mike Russell
Paul Knight
Richard Winter
Mark  Hughes
Michael Boaden

Andy  McFarlane
Robert  Murray-John

Geoff  Givens
Richard Johnston
Paul Cowie
Anthony Thornton

Sun City
Trilogy Multi
Muckle
SNCG
Alnwick
Cleveland
Muckle
Wearside
NSPO
Durham Tri
Cleveland
Aycliffe Tri
Durham
Muckle
NSPO
NSPO
Aycliffe Tri
Cleveland

Aycliffe Tri

Wallsend H & AC
Sun City

NSPO

RS Tri Team
Durham

Ponteland

Blyth R
Ponteland
Tri North'land
Castle Tri
Sun City
Alnwick
Alnwick

VO2Max

MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

98.20
95.40

88.39
87.88

83.08

80.67

77.49

92.16

91.03

86.87

82.53

76.92

73.64
72.03
70.82
70.18

92.63

91.27

88.83

79.55

77.88

73.712

84.86
84.33

80.36
80.07

75.20
74.71

68.43

94.70
93.45
93.29

91.96

83.06

79.55

77.72

76.77

76.19
76.08

98.20
95.40
94.70
93.45
93.29
92.63
92.16
91.96
91.27
91.03
88.83
88.39
87.88
86.87
84.86
84.33
83.08
83.06
82.53
80.67
80.36
80.07
79.55
79.55
77.88
77.72
77.49
76.92
76.77
76.19
76.08
75.20
74.71
73.72
73.64
72.03
70.82
70.18
68.43



Bryan  O'Donoghue Tri Life

Colin  Storey
Gavin  Spencer

Wearside
NE31

Marius  Van Aswegel VO2Max

Dominik Sapor
Chris  Heath

Alnwick

David  Cunningham Physiohaus

Mick  Golightly
Jason  Scott

lan Walton
Andrew Williamson
John  Ashworth
Peter  Christie
Paul Williamson

Fire Service
Sun City
Muckle
One Life

Durham Tri
Alnwick

Steven  Wiggleswortt Go Veggie

Mike Pinkney
Graham Atkins
Mike Little
Fraser  Arnot
Mark  Payne
Mark  Turnbull
Martin  Heardman
Stephen Johnstone
Stephen Cowell
Neil Dick
Martin ~ Bluck
Chris  Redfern
Peter ~ Murphy

Paul Birch
Shawn  Clark
Neill Crowther
lan Maddison
Graham Tye

Paul Bentley

Tony  Jackson
John  McConnell
David  Wigham
Christopt Logan
Nick Blackburn

One Life
Aycliffe Tri

One Life
Edinburgh RC
Redcar
Ponteland
Gosforth RC
Morpeth H & AC
Alnwick Harriers
NSPO

One Life

Sun City

One Life

NRG TriScience
Total Racing

Derwent Valley RC
Physiohaus
Darlington

Alnwick

Tricademy

Alnwick

MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

93.00
91.58

73.14

67.40

82.81
87.57

92.02

88.03

85.47

81.20

72.88

67.91
62.88
62.34

89.13
87.09

80.39
68.32

58.84

87.89

84.97

82.61

81.02

76.31

74.84

68.38

80.06

80.89

79.23

74.94

68.33

95.27

69.64
70.43
64.50

88.86

87.13

84.37
83.57
83.01

74.30

65.72

88.37

79.91

85.39

79.37

76.70

74.02
73.32

68.38
68.33
67.91
65.72
62.88
62.34
277.40
267.04
162.87
160.71
160.30
137.96
137.83
123.34
92.02
88.86
88.03
87.89
87.13
85.47
85.39
84.97
84.37
83.57
83.01
82.61
81.20
81.02
80.89
79.37
79.23
76.70
76.31
74.94
74.84
74.30
74.02
73.32
72.88



David
Richard
Dave
Roger
Douglas
Craig
Chris
Ty
Jason
Martin
Karl
Mark
Den
Paul
Steven
Bob
Peter
Michael
Clive
Gavin
Harry
James
Neil
David
Stephen
Derek
Michael
Ken

lan
James
Bernard
Mark
Mick
Allan
David

Smith
Kitson
King
Loxley
Small
Thomson
Calvert
Hankinson
Sully
McGregor
Baxter
Kelly
Dale
Ridley
King
Hogg
Atkinson
Meaney
Blakie
Sword
Dowdell
Dickinson
Clarkson
Bell
Beckinsale
Todhunter
Casey
Farrell
Munro
Wilson
Kivlehan
Horsfield
Serpell
Kenny
Lauckner

NE31

Cleveland

Tri North'land

Tyne Brii

Kelso Wheelers
Allen Valley Striders
Alnwick

Darlington

NSPO

Alnwick
Ponteland
Aycliffe Tri

Cleveland

Ryton

NSPO

Ponteland

Sun City

Coalfields

NYP Tri Club

One Life

Heaton Harriers & A

Sun City
Aycliffe Tri
Peebles TC
Aycliffe Tri

One Life

Fusion Tri Club
Alnwick

MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV50
MV60
MV60
MV60
MV60
MV60
MV60
MV60
MV60
MV60
MV60
MV60
MV60
MV60
MV60
MV60
MV60
MV60
MV60
MV70
MV70

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

2.1

69.27

65.52

63.43

72.68

75.85

67.29

69.79

66.78

7040

63.78

71.20

76.15

72.38

68.98

60.93
75.60

71.46

70.28

65.47

62.86

89.10
83.54
81.74
76.40

76.00

63.41

72.87

71.84

70.14

69.26

70.75
71.49
60.94

69.73
69.25

58.88
56.51
69.34

72.87
2.1
71.84
71.46
70.40
70.28
70.14
69.27
69.26
65.52
65.47
63.78
63.43
62.86
60.93
148.28
146.60
142.69
128.23
89.10
83.54
81.74
76.40
76.15
76.00
72.38
69.79
69.73
69.25
66.78
63.41
58.88
56.51
69.34
68.98



